ACADEMIC CALENDAR

FALL 2025 | September 2 - December 12, 2025
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8/19
8/20
8/21
8/31
9/1
9/2
9/2
9/9
10/3
10/10
10/13-10/17
10/17
10/20
10/20
10/27
11/3
11/10
11/27-11/28
12/1
12/1
12/5
12/8-12/12
12/8-12/12

12/12

EVENT

Grades for Sp-25 and Su-25 Incompletes
Due Two Weeks After the End of the Term Grade Was Entered

Welcome Back Day for Faculty & Staff

Professional Development Day

New Student Orientation

New & Returning Student Residence Hall Move-In Day

Labor Day; College is closed

Classes Begin

Drop/Add Begins for Full Term & 1st Seven Week Term
Drop/Add Ends for Full Term & 1st Seven Week Term
College Census Due

Withdraw from Classes/Last Day for 1st Seven Week Term
Mid-Term Examinations/Finals for 1st Seven Week Term
Classes End for 1st Seven Week Term

Mid-Term & 1st Seven Week Term Grades Due

Classes Begin for 2nd Seven Week Term

Drop/Add Ends - For 2nd Seven Week Term

Junior & Senior Advising & Pre-Registration for Sp-26
Freshmen & Sophomore Advising & Pre-Registration for Sp-26
Thanksgiving Break; College is closed

Petitions Due for December Completers

Classes Resume

Withdraw from Classes/Last Day for Full Term & 2nd Seven Week Term
End of Classes - For Full Term & 2nd Seven Week Term
Final Examinations

Final Day for Resident Hall Move Out
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1/8
1/11
1/12
1/12
1/19
1/20
2/6
2/20
2/23-2/27
2127
3/2
3/2-6
3/9
3/9
3/23
3/30
an
4/2-4/6
4/7
4/16
4/24
4/27-5/1
4/27-5/1
5/1

5/14

EVENT

Grades for Fa-25 Incompletes Due
Due Two Weeks After the End of the Term Grade Was Entered

Orientation for New Students

New & Returning Student Residence Hall Move-In Day

Classes Begin

Drop/Add Begins for Full Term & 1st Seven Week Term

Martin Luther King Day; College is closed

Drop/Add Ends for Full Term & 1st Seven Week Term

College Census Due

Withdraw from Classes/Last Day for 1st Seven Week Term
Mid-Term Examinations/Finals for 1st Seven Week Term
Classes End for 1st Seven Week Term

Mid-Term & 1st Seven Week Term Grades Due

Spring Break

Classes Resume & Classes Begin for 2nd Seven Week Term
Drop/Add Ends for 2nd Seven Week Term

Junior & Senior Advising & Pre-Registration for Summer & Fa-26
Freshmen & Sophomore Advising & Pre-Registration for Summer & Fa-26
Petitions Due for May Completers

Easter Break; College is closed

Classes Resume

Graduation Rehearsal

Withdraw from Classes/Last Day for Full Term & 2nd Seven Week Term
End of Classes - For Full Term & 2nd Seven Week Term

Final Examinations

Resident Hall Move Out

Commencement



ACADEMIC CALENDAR: SUMMER SESSIONS

2025 SIX WEEK SESSION 2: JULY 1 - AUGUST 8, 2025

DAY DATE EVENT

T 7/1 Classes Begin

T 7/1 Drop/Add Begins

F 714 Independence Day Observed; College is closed
T 7/8 Drop/Add Ends

F 8/1 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes

M-F 8/4-8/8 Final Examinations & Last Week of Classes

2026 FULL SESSION: MAY 18 - AUGUST 7, 2026

DAY DATE EVENT

M 5/18 Classes Begin

M 5/18 Drop/Add Begins

M 5/25 Memorial Day; College is closed

T 5/26 Drop/Add Ends

F 6/19 Juneteenth; College is closed

F 7/3 Independence Day Observed; College is closed
F 8/1 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes

M-F 8/3-8/7 Final Examinations & Last Week of Classes

2026 SIX WEEK SESSION 1: MAY 18 - JUNE 26, 2026

DAY DATE EVENT

M 5/18 Classes Begin

M 5/18 Drop/Add Begins

M 5/25 Memorial Day; College is closed

T 5/26 Drop/Add Ends

F 6/19 Juneteenth; College is closed

F 6/19 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes

M-F 6/22-6/26 Final Examinations & Last Week of Classes






