# ACADEMIC CALENDAR

#### FALL 2025 | September 2 - December 12 , 2025

DAY	DATE	EVENT
*	*	Grades for Sp-25 and Su-25 Incompletes Due Two Weeks After the End of the Term Grade Was Entered
Т	8/19	Welcome Back Day for Faculty & Staff
W	8/20	Professional Development Day
Th	8/21	New Student Orientation
Sn	8/31	New & Returning Student Residence Hall Move-In Day
М	9/1	Labor Day; College is closed
т	9/2	Classes Begin
т	9/2	Drop/Add Begins for Full Term & 1st Seven Week Term
т	9/9	Drop/Add Ends for Full Term & 1st Seven Week Term
F	10/3	College Census Due
F	10/10	Withdraw from Classes/Last Day for 1st Seven Week Term
M-F	10/13-10/17	Mid-Term Examinations/Finals for 1st Seven Week Term
F	10/17	Classes End for 1st Seven Week Term
М	10/20	Mid-Term & 1st Seven Week Term Grades Due
М	10/20	Classes Begin for 2nd Seven Week Term
М	10/27	Drop/Add Ends - For 2nd Seven Week Term
М	11/3	Junior & Senior Advising & Pre-Registration for Sp-26
М	11/10	Freshmen & Sophomore Advising & Pre-Registration for Sp-26
Th-F	11/27-11/28	Thanksgiving Break; College is closed
М	12/1	Petitions Due for December Completers
М	12/1	Classes Resume
F	12/5	Withdraw from Classes/Last Day for Full Term & 2nd Seven Week Term
M-F	12/8-12/12	End of Classes - For Full Term & 2nd Seven Week Term
M-F	12/8-12/12	Final Examinations
M-F	12/12	Final Day for Resident Hall Move Out

#### SPRING 2026 | January 12 - May 1, 2026

DAY	DATE	EVENT
*	*	Grades for Fa-25 Incompletes Due Due Two Weeks After the End of the Term Grade Was Entered
Th	1/8	Orientation for New Students
Sn	1/11	New & Returning Student Residence Hall Move-In Day
м	1/12	Classes Begin
М	1/12	Drop/Add Begins for Full Term & 1st Seven Week Term
М	1/19	Martin Luther King Day; College is closed
т	1/20	Drop/Add Ends for Full Term & 1st Seven Week Term
F	2/6	College Census Due
F	2/20	Withdraw from Classes/Last Day for 1st Seven Week Term
M-F	2/23-2/27	Mid-Term Examinations/Finals for 1st Seven Week Term
F	2/27	Classes End for 1st Seven Week Term
М	3/2	Mid-Term & 1st Seven Week Term Grades Due
M-F	3/2-6	Spring Break
м	3/9	Classes Resume & Classes Begin for 2nd Seven Week Term
М	3/9	Drop/Add Ends for 2nd Seven Week Term
М	3/23	Junior & Senior Advising & Pre-Registration for Summer & Fa-26
М	3/30	Freshmen & Sophomore Advising & Pre-Registration for Summer & Fa-26
W	4/1	Petitions Due for May Completers
Th-M	4/2-4/6	Easter Break; College is closed
Т	4/7	Classes Resume
Th	4/16	Graduation Rehearsal
F	4/24	Withdraw from Classes/Last Day for Full Term & 2nd Seven Week Term
M-F	4/27-5/1	End of Classes - For Full Term & 2nd Seven Week Term
M-F	4/27-5/1	Final Examinations
F	5/1	Resident Hall Move Out
Th	5/14	Commencement

### SUMMER SESSIONS 2025 & 2026

## 2025 SIX WEEK SESSION 2: JULY 1 - AUGUST 8, 2025

DAY	DATE	EVENT
т	7/1	Classes Begin
т	7/1	Drop/Add Begins
F	7/4	Independence Day Observed; College is closed
т	7/8	Drop/Add Ends
F	8/1	Last Day to Withdraw from Classes
M-F	8/4-8/8	Final Examinations & Last Week of Classes

## 2026 FULL SESSION: MAY 18 - AUGUST 7, 2026

DAY	DATE	EVENT
м	5/18	Classes Begin
м	5/18	Drop/Add Begins
М	5/25	Memorial Day; College is closed
т	5/26	Drop/Add Ends
F	6/19	Juneteenth; College is closed
F	7/3	Independence Day Observed; College is closed
F	8/1	Last Day to Withdraw from Classes
M-F	8/3-8/7	Final Examinations & Last Week of Classes

## 2026 SIX WEEK SESSION 1: MAY 18 - JUNE 26, 2026

DAY	DATE	EVENT
м	5/18	Classes Begin
м	5/18	Drop/Add Begins
М	5/25	Memorial Day; College is closed
т	5/26	Drop/Add Ends
F	6/19	Juneteenth; College is closed
F	6/19	Last Day to Withdraw from Classes
M-F	6/22-6/26	Final Examinations & Last Week of Classes